ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2453.

Amend House Bill No. 2453 as engrossed, H4/4/03:

Page 1, line 9, delete "REPEAL" and substitute "AMEND"

AND

Page 1, line 14, delete "REPEAL" and substitute "AMEND"

AND

Page 1, line 22, delete "repealed." and substitute "amended to read as follows:"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 23 through 26 and substitute the following:

"(b) The redemption by a retailer of coupons supplied to consumers by manufacturers and redeemable from the retailer by the manufacturers is not a violation of this subchapter, if the sum of the coupon and other consideration paid by the consumer is not below the cost to the retailer."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 30 through 34 and substitute the following:

"(c) Any manufacturer promotional allowance provided to a wholesaler or retailer may be passed on to the purchaser by the wholesaler or retailer without violating this subchapter, if the sum of the manufacturer promotional allowance and other consideration paid by the purchaser is not below the cost to the wholesaler or retailer, as the case may be. However, a retailer

AND



Page 2, line 6, delete "the provisions" and sub	stitute " <u>certain provisions"</u>
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and	
JMB582	Secretary